REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
- MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INDUSTRY INCENTIVE FINANCING REVOLVING FUND
(Madison County Board of Supervisors)

1IF-44
$8,367,613,000

REQUISITION NUMBER: é

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUEST:#ég ‘7", EEQ i. b ?

FINAL REQUEST FOR PAYMENT (check box if true) [ |

AMOUNT OF ANY DEOBLIGATED FUNDS:

Pursuant to the Grant Agreement dated July 8, 2020 the undersigned Madison County Board of
Supervisors (Local Government) hereby requests payment by the Mississippi Development Authority
(“MDA”) for expenses incurred to pay the cost of the Project (as defined in the Grant Agreement) in the
amounts listed in the attached Exhibit “A”, which contains a list of the amounts paid or due by the Entity
and a description of work performed or products delivered together with the name of the persons of
companies performing such work or delivering such service. Copies of any paid invoices for each such
person or company are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”. '

The Entity does hereby represent pursuant to this Requisition that all amounts set forth in Exhibits “A” and
“B” are presently due and no default has occurred pursuant to Section 3 of the Grant Agreement.

' The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Entity does hereby certify that he/she has reviewed the
attached Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” and that each amount shown is presently due; each amount is for a
product or service already delivered or performed; all statutory requirements as to each person or company
performing such work or delivering such service and the work performed or service delivered by each such
person or company have been met; and all work to date by each such person or company has been completed
in a satisfactory manner unless noted otherwise. Accordingly, the amount requested is the just amount now

due to the Entity.
The undersigned Authorized Representative does hereby certify that:

o a. To the best of his/her knowledge, the representations and warranties of the Payee contained in
the Grant Agreement are true and correct as of the date of this request for disbursement; '
b. The Grant Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by the Payee and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Payee enforceable in accordance with its
‘terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by bankruptcy, reorganization, insolvency,
moratorium or other laws affecting creditors' rights generally and except to the extent that the
enforceability of the rights set forth herein may be limited by the availability of any particular -

remedies;

The Grant Agreement has not been amended or supplemented or modified since the date of its



execution and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this request for disbursement;

~ i, The authorization, execution and delivery of the Grant Agreement by the Payee, and
compliance by the Payee with the provisions hereof, will not conflict with or constitute a
breach or default of the Payee’s duties hereunder or under any law, administrative regulation,
court decree, resolution, charter, bylaw or other agreement to which the Payee is sub_]ect or by

which it is bound; and

e There is no action, suit, proceeding or investigation at law or in equity before or by any court
or governmental agency or body pending or, to the best of his knowledge, after reasonable
investigation and due inquiry, threatened against the Payee in any way contesting or affecting
the validity of the Grant Agreement or contesting the powers of the Payee to enter into or
perform its obligations under the Grant Agreement.

DATED:

Authorized Representative

ADDRESS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT: ) Perw‘& g

P.o Box bo
S 3

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF
PERSON WHO PREPARED REQUEST: ! \ Jc
(2.3 ‘

Lol- £55-558D

EXHIBIT A

Provide on a separate piece of paper, identified as Exhibit A, a list of the vendors and/or contractors, and
amounts to be reimbursed to the Entity in accordance with the within Request for Payment. Tax Identification
number and an executed W-9 Form for the Entity must be submitted to MDA in accordance with the within
Request for Payment. The W-9 form may be faxed to MDA at (601) 359-3619, Attention: Sarah Wright.
Please verify that Entity’s Grant Number (IIF-44) is reflected on the W-9 form.

EXHIBIT B

Provide invoices to match the Exhibit A list of vendors and/or contractors and proof of payment of those
invoices in accordance with the within Request for Payment.

Payment will be made to the Entity within fourteen working days of receipt if the Request for Payment is
correct and all necessary information is provided.

If you have questions, contact Sarah Wright of the Financial Resources Division of MDA at (601) 359-2058 or
by email at swright@mississippi.org.




Requisition #:

Total Amount of Request:

Exhibit A

Request for Payment

Mississippi Development Authority
Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund
Madison County Board of Supervisors

$

540,183.49

Vendor Datc Paid  Amt Paid to Vendor
Central Pipe Supply 5/3/2021 $ 3,172.76
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. 5/3/2021 $ 252,141.84
CB&I Storage Tank Solutions 5/3/2021 $ 89,822.50
Civil Link 5/8/2021 § 47,608.05
Central Pipe Supply 5/17/2021 §$ 1,390.00
Canton Municipal Ulilitics 5/17/2021 §$ 137,104.34
Fagle Pipe and Supply 5/17/2021 § 900.00
Consolidated Pipe and Supply 5/17/2021 § 1,846.00
Consolidated Pipe and Supply 5/17/2021 § 6,198.00
Total $ 510,183.149
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MADISON COUNTY

P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS.

39046

N N

d CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY,

o R s S weios N s O s
EXAi181T B 057895

EACH S/B SS TAPPING SLEEVE 5100250041 1035.00

EACH OF M&H MJ X FLANGED DAT S100250041 1335.00

EACH OF 12" 150# FLANGE PACK 8100250041 27.66

EACH OF DI MJ ACC PACK 12" L, 8100250041 17.50

EACH OF DI MJ 90 ELL 12" 5100250041 360.00

EACH OF 12" 150# FLANGE PACK 8100250041 110.64

EACH OF TYLER UNION LOCKING 100250041 286.96
Claim No. 40 Total 3172.76

INe.

1:065300¢278n

5/ 3/2021

wo And 76/100

“Trustmark Bank
© 85-27/653 7

57895

$3172.76

Oronodl]

LA
AUTHORIZED SIGIATURE

*L?00025&7 &

*See Other Side For Opening Instructions™

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

101 WARE ROAD
PEARL, MS 39208

057895

3

L.



EXH| 8T 3
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N\ CENTRAL _ Invoice
e T VaCues T o INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
?5‘““{’%;% F;a'gi SUPPLY - JACKSON 03/22/2021 $100250041.001
PEARL, MS 39208 W— PAGE NO.
601-939-3322 rsnrm F'IPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
Fax 601-932-8944 ;?ARL 195 96268:5470 1of 2
BILLTO: SHIP TO:
MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX 608 P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046-0608 CANTON, MS 39046-0608
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210218 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE WILL CALL NET 30 DAYS 03/22/2021 03/17/2021
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
MEGA SITE OFFSITE WATER PHASE 7
1ea 1ea|S/B SS TAPPING SLEEVE 12" CI X 12" 1035.000/ea 1035.00
#662-13201200-200 (13.16"-13.56")
Pn: 6099
1ea 1ea|M&H MJ X FLANGED GATE VALVE 12" 1335.000/ea 1335.00
"OL" W/ 2" NUT
Pn: 15079
1ea 1eal12" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 27.660/ea 27.66
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5050
Sea 5ea|DI MJ ACC PACK 12" LESS GLAND 17.500/ea 87.50
#MJIBGAS12P
Pn: 2013
2ea 2ea|Dl MJ 90 ELL 12" 180.000/ea 360.00
Pn: 2309
4ea 4ea|12" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 27.660/ea 110.64
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5050
4ea 4eal TYLER UNION LOCKING GLAND 12" FOR 71.740/ea 286.96
PVC PIPE TUFGRIP #113980
Pn: 2108
Prior Deposit on 04/21/2021 -70.00
Subtotal
S&H Charges
Tax
Payments
Amount Due
Printed By: CAMDIL on 4/22/2021 3:44:30 PM




CENTRAL

=RFEEENGROEN

PIPE / VALVES / FlTTINOD

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY JACKSON
101 WARE ROAD

PEARL, MS 39208

601-938-3322

Fax 601-932-8944

BILLTO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P OBOX 608
CANTON, MS 38046-0608

EXH\ 81T A
NI AT o

REMIT

CENTRA.L F'IPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
PO BOX 5470
PEARL, MS 35288-5470

Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
03/22/2021 S100250041.001
PAGE NO.

20f2

SHIP TO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS

P O BOX 60

8

CANTON, MS 33046-0608

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210218 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE WILL CALL NET 30 DAYS 03/22/2021 03/17/2021
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
2000230227 P $100280041.1
KEN
APPROVE |
By timothy.bryan at 1:06 pm) Apr 23, 2021
_A
Invoice Is due by 04/21/2021 Subtotal 3242.76
Past Due invoices may be subject to 1.50% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments -70.00
Amount Due 3172.76
Printed By: CAMDIL on 4/22/2021 3:44:30 PM
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MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  ye74cH THIS PORTION, RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS. €xn
CANTON, MISSISS

327676953

MADISON COUNTY:-BOARD OF 8
: CANTON, MISSISSIF

IPFI

3/31/2021 WATER & SEWER ONSITE UTILITIES #3

Claim No. 42 Total

Truzt - -V -
UPERVISORS T Lj‘.)nm.nf 7&);{!1

653

MADISON COUNTY - OPERATING'ACCOUNT

0214045

5/ 3/2021

. Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand One Hundred

PAY.
TO THE

Forty-One And 84/100 Dollars
HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION

" ORDER P O DRAWER 879

0573 450

MADISON COUNTY

P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS.

39046

$252141.84

.

|87 857915

I

252141 .84

252141.84 ]

057915 |,

.
AUTHORIZED SIGIATURE

| OF - FLORENCE, MS 39073 (i;ﬁguo&MJ

0E5300:2791k "wL?0002547 40°

*See Other Side For Opening Instructions”

HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION
P O DRAWER 879
FLORENCE, MS 39073

57915 r]

e

P



EXH)I8)T 4

April 14, 2021 '
21dogs”
Tim Bryzan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi

3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite Utilities — Water and Sewer | 3 9 O Cp
Contractor Pay Application No. 3 Hemghil! Construction
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Contractor Pay Application No 3 for construction of the Onsite Mega Site Water and Sewer
Utilities for Hemphill Construction Inc.

Work includes placement of sewer force, water ling, fire hydrants, casing installation, etc and for stored
materials and related items. The water line main to the Amazon connection point has passed required testing
and is ready for use by Amazon.

Civil-Link recommends payment to the contractar.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

chy—

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link

- 137 executive Drive Suite F » Madison, MS 39110 » Phone: (601) 499-1723 « Fax: (662) 510-2197




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Involce #: 0331243

ToCustomer: Madison County - Board of Suparvisars  Project: H20141- Project Pine Onste Walerand ~ ViaEnglnzer ?g:;!t.lnk ive Dr Sults F ApplicaionNo.:  JBAgp#3 Dibibdiontos
. Sewer Improvements Executive ul
Madison, MS 39110 PeodFrom: 34172021 E"Wrw
Te: /2021 ") Contractor

FromContracters | Hemphm Constuction Company, Ine,  Owner:  Madisan Gaunty Board of Supervisors  —

PO Drawer 679 148 West Centar Streat Extomal 1

1858 Hwy 49 South Caonton, M8 38048 Contiantie,

Florence, M6 32073
Application Date: 41402021 ContractDate: 120772020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is madn !wpaymam, s shown balow, In connection vitls i Conlrach,
Cmtmﬂon Sheetls atla

1. Original ConlractSum ............ Veeenn R, $1,418,9880.00
2, Not Chenge By ChengeOrder .................. $0.00
3.ContractSumToDate ......ccovvvvvviinrannan $1,419,880.00
4, Work Complaled ToDate ......... tessrerreasan $1,019,371.64
6. Stored Materials Inventory ....... e, $0.00
6. Total Compleled and Stored ToDate.............. $1,019,371.64
7. Relalnage
a. Maximum Ratalnage is in effecl,
b. Securillas are fumished in lleu of Relalnage. $36,000,00
c. Relainage on Work Complated to Dale 2.50 % $25,484.29
d. Retalnage on Stored Materials Inventory 0.00 % §0.00
€. Tolal Calculaled Rataintge $25484.29
f. Tolal Retainage To Be Withhald $0.00
8. Tolal Earned Less Refainage ........... trereene $1.019,371.64
9. Less Previous Certificates For Payments..........
10.Cumrent PaymentDue .........coivvevienecnns
11 Bslance to Finish, Plus Retainage. .o.vvvvenens...
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Addilions
Wt e by v $0.00 $0.00
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
Net Changas By Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Conlractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge,
informalion, and belisl, the work covered by this Application for Payment has baen
complated in-aceordance with the Contract Documeants. That &l amounts have been
pald by the Cantractar far Work for which previous Cerllficates for Paymant were
Issued and paymenls recsived from the Owner, and that curent payment shown
herein Is now due,

CONTRA Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.
By: ————pate-__ananat o oF MSSyg,
& '-‘?c""

is !
State of: Mississlpp! Countyof: Simpson H *':_
Subscrived and swom toboloremo this  141h dayof Apri1 2021 ik
Notary Publiz b .'-._ ..-'.
My Commisslon explses: F 21,2024 S GO

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile abhservatlons and the data
compiising the above applicalien, the Enginear certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Engineer's knowladgs, information, and batief, the Wark has progressad as indleated,

the qualily of the Work Is In accordance wilh the Contract Oocumants, and the Contractor
is entitied to payment of tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED § 252.141.84

lach & ameunt ddfers trom the amount appliod. Inkia) oft figures on s Appiication and on the
mmummw»mmmmmm @ «
ENGINEER: dM

This Certilicate Is not negottable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the
Contractor named hereln, Issuance, payment, and a nce of payment are wilhout
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contracler under this Contract.

_pate__ 41421

g MglHxX3



CONTINUATION SHEET

Appfication and Cortification for Payment,
Englnw's signed cartification 1o atteched. contaieing
Tabulations below.

involcef#: 0331213

Contract: H2014% Project Pino Onsito Water and Sewer Improvemeants

Application No.: JBAPPHS
Application Date

Pege2 of 3

3 04H4I21

Perlod From: 03/01/21
Pertod To: 03/31/21
External Contract No.

item Controet ) Por ot Provious Current ToOste Provious Gurren? Totel Cost Porcent

No, Doscripiion of ltem aty Units Lot Contyact Quanitty | Quontfly | Quantiy |  Cost ‘Cast YoData Complots
1 Mebzation (8% of Contract Prico) LS 100 | $20,000.00 $50,000.00 0.50. 060 080 $0.00 $48,000.00 60.00%
2 Maoltenance of Traits Ls 100} 32500.00 $2,500.00 0.00 0.50 050 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 50.005%
3 m & Grubblng {18 (Stripping Included n |  AC 1000 |  $50000 $5,080.00 1.00 25 350 $§1.250.00 $1,760.00 a5.0m%
4 SN Penco L 3,500,00 S8B0 $12.230.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
] 20 Weattie LF 2,500.00 $2.50° -$6.2850.00 0.00 27000 27000 $675.00 $878.00 10.80%
] 4™ C-000 Water Lina (ALL DEPTHS) F 3500 $30.00 $1,050.00 0.00 0.00 000 £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
7 12" C-800 Water Ling (ALL DEPTHS) LF 300,00 $40.00 $12,000.00 0,00 182.00 187.00 $7.450.00 $7480.00 62.33%
8 16™ C-500 Water Lino (ALL DEPTHS) LP 6,120.00 $44.00 $280.28000 | 103000 107300 210300 $47.212.00 $52.532.00 34.35%
9 18" C-800 Walar Line (ALL DEPTHS) F 445000 $84.00 $240,300.00 20,00 770.00 790.00 $41,650.00 $42,680.00 17.75%
10 24™ C-800 Watsr Lina (ALL DEPTHS) LF 1,230,00 $5003 $110,700.00 480,00 77000 | 128000 SEB300.00 | $110,700.00 100.00%
1 16™ Steo! Casling (Sch 40){Jazk & Bore) LF 12500 $350.00 $43,750.00 0.00 0.00 000 $0.00 '80.00 0.00%
12 26" Stee! Cesing (Sch 40){Jask & Bore) W 27000 $400.00 $105,000.00 0.00 255.00 25500 $10200000 | $102,000.00 84.44%
19 38™ Stee! Caslng (Sch 40){Opsn Cut) LF 40.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 0.00 40.00 4000 $10,600.00 $10,000.00 100.00%
14 35 Stes! Casing (Sch 40){Jack & Boro) LF 185.00 $560.00 $103,600.00 0.00 130.00 130,00 $72.£00.00 $72,800.00 70.27%
15 wmm (Vadous Stess) (12, 16™, BA 30,00 $380.00 $11,400.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 $2,280.00 $2,280.00 20.00%
16 4™ Gzto Velve EA 100 |  sws0g0 $750.00 0.00 2.00 200 $1,500.00 $1.500.00 200.00%
17 2 Gate Valve BA 200 | $3.00000 $8,000,00 0.00 2.00 2,00 $0,000.00 $6.000.00 100.00%
18 16™ Gato Vo EA 600 | $5.200.00 $35,400.00 1.00 300 400 $17,700.00 $23,600.00 65.67%
19 18" Geto Valve BA 800 | $0,200.00 $55,200.00 1.00° 2.0 3.60 $18,400.00 $27,600.00 £0.00%
20 Flro Mydrant Assombly (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES) BA 1.00 | $5500.00 $60.500.00 300 4.00 7.00 $22000.00 |  $35,500.00 63.64%
21 mwmm«mtﬂm BA 000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.005
2 Ductile tron Fiiinga 18 27,00000 $1.00. $27,000.00 . 83500.| 405300 493800 $4,653.00. $4,585.00 1847%
2 Grassing snd Mulehing AC 10850 ] $145009 $18,228.00 100 0.00 1.00 30.00 $1,450.00 0.52%
% &7 SDR21 PVC Fozze Mstn F 436000 s16.00 $85,250.00 A2000 | 262000 | 324000 $3230000 |  $48.600.00 74.48%
25 §™SOR-26 PVC Gravity Sower (1246) W 350,00 $50.00 $17.600.00 350,00 000 3%0.00 $0.00 $17.500.00 100.00%
26 10™ BOR-28 PVC Crovlly Sewes (12116) W 810.00 $55.00 $60,050.00 884.00 0,00 884.00 $0.00 $48,620.00 07.14%
a 12" SDR-28 PVC Grailly Sover (12/16) WF 10.00 $65.00 $830.00 0.00° 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2% AlrRelesse Valvo (inchudas 46™ MH) EA 300 | 3$4.500.00 $13,600.00 0.00 o0 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

¢ gIar3



CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 3
Application and Cortification for Payment, contelning Application Ko, : JB APPES
Enpineer’s slgnad certification Is ettached. Application Date: 0414721
Tebulations betow. Perlad Fram: 03/01/21
Perlod To: 03131721
Involcott: 0331213 Contract: H2014%- Project Pine Onsite Water and Sewsr Improvemants Extomal Contract Nou
) Tost ) (ALY
Itom Contrect ) Per of Provious Curront Yo Date Percent
No. ofltem ay Unts unit Contrazt |_Quanttty Completo
29 Tis 8= SDR-28 PVC Pipe to NIt 6 (EOP14M1S) | EA 100 | $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 0.00 .00 100.00%
an Sewrsr Manhots H2HE) EA 200 | s7.00000 $21,000.60 300 0.00 300 100.00%
Y Sewar Mahsio (14146) EA 300 | sae0000 $24,000.00 2,00 0.00 300 100.00%
22 Sewer Mazkiolo (16/18) eA 100 | $9.00000 £9,000.00 1.00 0.08 1.00 100,00%
k] wamw«umsm cyY 1600 §126.00 $1,678.00 0.00 0.00 op0 0.00%
889990 | Stored Mataris) Ls 0.0 50.00 -$0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Tozie $1,416,560.00 TLI9%
T $1,419,880.00 $767,226.80  $262.444.85 | $1,010,371.64 saogosssl M

g LIPpTHX 3



MOEDA Projact Plne Waﬁsr & Sewer Improvements
Canton, M8

NETNO ana AGUres &L
Homphtll consuuuﬁon compaay, nc,
P.O, Drawaor 879

Florence; MS 30073

Stored Materlal for Periodic Estimate No. 3
Perlod 3/1/2021 - 3/31/2021

ftom® |
- 8—'34.'-‘ mﬁg@mwmg" Line (ALL DEPTHS)

7 12" C-900 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS)
8 18" C-800 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS)
9 18 C-800 Watter Ling (ALL DEPTHS)
10 24" C-500 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS)
1 16" Stee) Casing (Sch 40)(Jack & Bore)
12 24" Steel Casing {Sch 40){Jack & Bore)

13 38" Stes! Casing (Sch 40)(Open Cut)
14 36" Steel Casing (Sch 40){Jack & Bore)

15 Restrained Joints (Various Sizes) (12", 16, 18°, 24")
16 4"Gate Valve w/ Megalugs & Bolt Pack

17 12" Gato Vaive w/ Megaligs & Boit Pack

18 16" Gate Valve v/ Megaluigs & Bolt Pack

19 18°Gale Valve w/ Megalugs & Bolt Pack

20 Total Fire Hydrant Assembly

Fire Hydrant Assembly (ALL DEPTHS & SI2ES)
6" Gate Valve w/ Megalugs & Bolt Pack

Proviotis  Recolved Toial Provious  Gument Total Total Cost of
Recelved  Cument  Recelved Used Used TotalUsed Stored Unit Unlt Price Unit

40 ] 40 0 0 40 LF . $244 "$97.60
300 0 300 0 187 187 M3 IF $17.80  §2,011.40
8000 ] 6000 1030 1073 2103 3897 LF $31.30 $122,328.83
3200 0 3200 20 770 760 2410 LF $4086 $98.472.80
1080 0 1080 460 620 1080 ¢ LF $71.80 $0.00
125 0 126 0 0 0 126 LF $53.33  $6,665.25
250 0 250 0 250 250 0 F $63.33 $0.00
130 0 130 0 130 130 0 LF $144.44 $0.00
40 0 40 0 40 40 0 F $144.44 $0.00
0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 EA $0.00 $0.00
1 0 1 0 1 1 0 EA $372.28 $0.00

2 0 2 0 2 2 0 EA $1,447.95 $0.00 (%)

8 0 8 1 3 4 2 EA 466565 $9,113.10 X

X

2 0 2 1 1 2 0 EA $7.684.05 $0.00 —

&

1 0 1 ) 7 7 4 EBA 3154001 9518504 T\

1 0 1 o ? 7 4 EA $43228  21,720.12 -

>



EXHIBIT B
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CANTON, MISSISSIPPI

327676953

3/26/2021 ELEVATED WATER TANK UTILITIES #1

Claim No. 43 Total
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CB&I STORAGE TANK SOLUTIONS, LLC
PO BOX 675084
DALLAS, TX 75267 5084
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EXHIBIT

“Connecting Resources”

April 14,2021 2? ‘,LO \.,L b

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 35046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite Utilities — Elevated Water Tank
Contractor Pay Application No. 1 CB&I Storage Solutions
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Contractor Pay Application No 1 for construction of the Onsite Mega Site Elevated Water
Tank Utilities for CB&I Storage Solutions. /(5 3 (p 3
C———

Work includes engineering design of foundation and tank, bonds and insurance and related items. The
contractor will be mobilizing for site work on or around the first week of May 2021.

Civil-Link recommends payment to the contractor.
Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.
Sincerely,

chtnf—

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link

137 executive Drive Suite F « Madison, MS 39110 « Phone: (601) 499-1723 « Fax: (662) 510 -2197



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AJA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: Madison County Board of Supervisors CUSTOMER PO: CB&I INVOICE NO. 250235-01 Distribution to:
(OWNER) 146 West North Street Project Pine APPLICATION NO. (] OWNER
Canton, MS 39046 APPLICATION DATE: 03/26/21 ENGINEER
WORK FROM DATE: 02/15/21 CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ENGINEER): WORK THRU DATE: 03/20/21 OTHER
CB&I Storage Tank Solutions LLC Civil-Link
915 N. Eldridge Parkway, Floor 13 ENG. PROJECT NO:
Houston, TX 77079
CONTRACTFOR: &§32 - 513 -/000
Project Pine 1000M CET / 178.5' TCL CONTRACT DATE: 01/19/21
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment, as shown belaw, in connection wilh the Contract.
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS "DEDUCTIONS | Continuation Sheet, AR Document G703, Is attached.
previous months by Qwner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $2.944,000.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 2. Net change by Change Qrders ___$0.00
Approver :this Application 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Ling 14/ 2) $2.944,000.00
J_Number | Date Approvad 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Col K on G703) $94,550.00
» 5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% of Comploted Work B 4727.50
{Col D +F on G703)
TOTALS 0.00 0.00. b. 5% of Stored Material $ -
|_Net:change by Change'Ordars. | "0.00 (Co! G on G703)
Tha undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Total Retalnzge (Lino 8 + 5b or $4.727.50
information and befief that the Work covered by s Aplication for Paymem has been {Total in Col M of G703)
campleled in accardance with Contract Documents, that all amounts have been 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS REYAINAGE
pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were {Lino 4 loss Linc 5 Total) $89,822.50
issued and paymenis received from the Owner, and that cument payment shown 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
hereln Is now due. PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Gertificate) o 3000
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
CONTRACTOR: ge Tank Solutions LLC 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, FLUS RETAINAGE $2,854,177.50
{Lino 3 loss Line 6)
Stataof: TEXAS o Countyof: HARRIS. D
- Subscribed and swom to biofora mo this Zrdgy of March, 2021. Wity ROSAURA A YAGUELIN RIVERA
By: Date: 03126121 Notary Public Sl —* St %" Notary Public, Stata of Texas
My Commission GXbi'rés:l y Comm Explres 04-1 0-2023
R‘S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED

In accordanoe with the Contract Documents, based an on-site ebservations and the
dala camprising tha above appplication, the Englneer certifias (o the Owner that to tho
bast of the Engineer's knowledgs, information and bellef the Work has progressed as
ind!daled, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contracl Documents, and
the Contractor Is entitled to payment of ths AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Atfach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appliad for.)
4-14-21

ENGINEER: Civll-Link Mﬁ ¢

By:
OWNER: Madison County Board of Supervisors
By:.

g +ITgINK

| By.imotty.piryanat
This Certificate Is not negotlable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payabie only to the

Date:

Contractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
prafumhawﬂghbofmewnsrcrmmmdamlsmm

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT w«iﬁm NA € 1092

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTE, 735 KEW YORK AVENUE, NW,, WASHINGTON, DC. 20000



EXt16TT 8

orate Office Address: INVOICE
[MCDERMOTT, £33,  orsmeoumotconn

5
SOLUTIGNS in: A/R CBA! Storage Tank Selutions LLC
915 N, Eldridge Parkway, Floor 13 INVOICE NO, 280235-01
Houston, TX 77073 APPLICATION NO. 01
INVOICE DATE 03726121
{srir T0: s0LD TO; DUE DATE 04/25121
Civll-Link Madiscn County Board of Supervisors TERMS “Hel 30
137 Exoculive Drive, Suite F AJP VENDORNO. 0

Madison, MS 38110

Work From Date: 02/1s8/21

Attn:  Chad Wages 0 Work Thrw Date: 03r20/21
Ph. 601-258-3662 0 C3Bi Conlract Mo, 374250238
Email: cwages@civilink.com 0 CBI Customer No. 10848886
Job Location:|Canton, MS Projact Manager Michael Cheney
PO No:|Project Pine
Agreamont #:(0
Cusl Proj #|Project Pine
DESCRIPTION Qriginal Contract Price $2,944,000.00
Project Pine 1000M CET / 178.5' TCL Change Order $0.00
ml Contract Price $2,944,000.00
Schedule of Values PRICE TOTAL % COMPLETE TOTAL COMPLETED
1 Mobilization $100,000.00 0% $0.00
2 Site Work $21,000.00 0% $0.00
3 1.0 Million Gallon Elevaled Storage Tank Project $2,763,000.00 7% $189,100.00
3.01 Bonds & Insurance / NTP $50,000.00 100% $50,000.00
3.02 Tank Engineering (Foundation/Shaft/Tank) $135,000.00 33% £44,550.00
3.03 Tank Foundation Construclion $511,800.00 0% $0.00
3.04 Set Temporary Ereclion Derrick $128,700.00 0% $0.00
3.05 Cancrete Shaft and Dome Construction $554,000,00 0% $0.00
3.06 Tank Steel Plate At Shop (Approx. 150 lons plate) $158,000,00 0% $0.00
3.07 Tank Steal Shop Fab. (Approximalely 155 Tons) $386,000.00 0% $0.00
3.08 Tank Steel Field Erection at Grade $283,000.00 0% $0.00
3.09 Paint Tank At Grade $80,000.00 0% $0.00
3.1 Hoist Steel Tank and Complete Erection $213,000.00 0% $84,550.00
an Paint Tank In Alr $134,000.00 0% $0.00
3.12 Floor Slab / Truck Door $23,000.00 0% $0.00
3.13 Yard Piping $10,000.00 0% $0.00
3.14 Electrical - Tank $74,000.00 0% $0.00
315 Tank Hydrolest 52,500.00 0% $0.00
4 Erosian Control $10,000.00 0% $0.00
5 Site Fencing $50,000.00 3% $84,550.00
$2,944,000.00 3% $283,650.00
Tota! Compleled to Date $04,650.00
Less: Retention 5% $4,727.50
Total Amoun! Billed to Date $88,822.50
Less: Amount Praviously Involced o 30,00
Current Amount Due 1$85,822.50
—_—
@! TTANCE/ PAYMENT INFORMATION:
Reqular Mall;

CB&l Storage Tank Soluﬁons LLe ' fo
PO Box 675084 i ockbox #67! Bank: HarrisBank
Dalias, TX 75267-5084 - 12720 Hiicrest Road, Sulte #115 v ABA MNo.: 071000288

 Dallas, TX 75230 : : Swift Code: HATRUS44X%X

Location; 111 West Monros

_ Accl Number, 2073252

usainvgicing@mcdennottcom

DIRECT QUESTIONS REGARDING




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

AA Dozumsnt G102, APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing CBA&I1INC. - INVOICE NUMBER: 250235.01
Conisaclars signed Centfieation Is aitachod APPLICATION NUMBER: o1
APPLICATION DATE: o281
WORI FROM DATE: 02115021
) WORK THRU DATE: aarz2o24
LM _B ~ c ' 0 —E F (S H T 1 3 K L M
NS DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled VORK Provious WORK MATERIALS TOTAL TOTAL BALANCE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL
NO, ‘Vaue FROM % COMPLEYED PRESENTLY COMPLETED TO OATE 10 FANISH RETAINAGE RETAINAGE RETAINAGE
: FREVIOUS Oawl) - STORED AND STORED % {C-H) % 5% 5%
APPLICATIONS {NoTIN TO DATE M)
DotF) (D*F+Q) R
1 [MobBzation $100,000.00 s000f oO% $0.00 soo0| o $100,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 80,00
2 [She Work $21,000.00 soo0) 0% £0,00 so00| 0% $21,000,00 $0.00 80,00 $0,00
4| 3 ]1.0Million Gallon Elavitéd Storage Tank Project '
301 [Bonds & Insurence /INTP $50,000.00 $0.00) 0% $50,000,00 $50,00000 | 100% $0.00 $0.00 82,500.00 S2,500,00
3.02' [ Tank Engineering (Foundafion/ShaflTank) $135,000,00 $000| 0% $44,550.00 $44,550.00 | 33% $90,450.00 0,00 $2,227.50 $2,227.50
3.08 | Tank Foundation Construcion $511,800.00 sooo| 0% s0.00 snoo| 0% $511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
304 [Set Temporary Eraction Damick $128,700,00 00| 0% §0.00 sog0| 0% $128,700.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.05 |Concrote Shafl and Doms Construction $654,000,00 s000| 0% $0.00 saoo| 0% §554,000.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0,00
|| 3.06:| Tank Stecl Plate At Shop (Approx. 150 tons plale) $158,000.00 sooo| 0% 50,00 sooo| ow% $165,000.00 5000 s0.00 s0.00
3,07 |Tank Steel Shop Fob, (Approstniately 155 Tons) ‘ §385,000.00 s0.00| 0% $0.00 soo0| 0% $396,000,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00
.3.08:|Tank Steel Fiold Ereclion o1 Grade $283,000.00 5000| 0% 0,00 sogol o% $283,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00
3.09 {Paint Tank At Grada £$90.000.00 $000| 0% $0.00 s000| o% $20,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 so.0a
3.1 JHoist Sige! Tank end Complete Eraction $213,000.00 00| 0% $0.00 5000 oO% $213,000,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00
3.11 [Palrt Tank In Alr $134,000.00 8000| 0% $0.00 s000| % $134,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
312 |Floor Stab/ Truck Door $23,000.00 $0,00 0% §0,00 $0.00| 0% $23,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.13 |Yard Piping' $10,000.00 ool o% s0.00 000 o% $10,000.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00
3.14/Electrical- Tank $74,000.00 s000| o% $0.00 3000} 0% §74,000.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
3.5 | Tank Hydrotest §2.500,00 §0.00| o©% $0.00 §0.00| 0% $2,500,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 |Erosion Contra! . $10,000.00 0| 0% $0.00 s0.00| 0% $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
§ |SheFenting : $50,000.00 $000| 0% $0.00 snoo| O% $50,000.00 50,00 $0.00 50,00
JORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE : $2.844,000.00 | $0.00 $94.550.00 $0.00 $94,550.00 $2,849,450.00 $0.00 $4,727.50 $4,727.50
i 000 $000[ 0% §0.00 $0.00] 0% 50.60 §0.00° $0.00 S0.00
- $0.00 soon| o% 50.00 $000| o% 50,00 $0,00 $0.00 £0.00
i 80,00 8000| 0% s0.00 soo0|  o% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
JCHANGE ORDER TOTAL : $0.00 | $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- $0.00. $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 0% ,650.00-
AIA DOCUMENT GT03 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PA! *MAY 1503 s A%
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1NSNEWYORXAYVE‘!§NE.TMW. Wmlc 20006 Gro-1882

?
&
o>
(e
-\
o



EXHIBIT B

SOLUTIONS

'MCDERMOTT, g

915 N. Eldridge Parkway, Floor 13 Houston, TX 77079

PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

To: Madison County Board of Supervisors

CB&l Contract Number:; 374250235

We, having been engaged by you to perform work in the construction of
Project Pine 1000M CET / 178.5' TCL

at job location site: Canton, MS

in accordance with the Agreement Signed/Effective Date of 01/19/21 ;
certify that we have fully paid for all work, labor, material, supplies and equipment
furnished to date by us, or by our subcontractors, or material men then due and
owing. In cansideration of payments to us of: $88,822.50

for the following invoice(s),

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Work Thru Date
250235-01 $89,822.50 03/20/21

we hereby release to the extent of payment for said invoice(s) any and all lien, or claim
of lien or right of claim of lien, on account of labor and/or material furnished in the
performance of our work. This partial waiver of lien is limited to the work included in
said invoice(s), and this waiver does not extend to any labor and/or material

furnished by us on pror or subsequent invoice(s).

Executedthls thf day of March , 2(}21

1 strat
CB&! ank Solutions LLC

Subscribad and sworn to before me this 26th day of March , 2021

(\\‘m 2

"0“:’ Z Notary Public, State of Texas
S Comm. Expires 04-10-2023
t:f‘ S Notary ID 131968138

Notary Public

T, ROSAURA YAQUELIN RIVERA
!1
!
L4
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April 14, 2021

Tim Bryan, P.E.

“Connecting Resaurces”

/o /61

County Engineer, Madisen County, Mississippi

3137 South Liberty Street
Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite MEGA Site Utilities

Invoice Submittal No 5 Design Services Invoice No 75091

EXHIBIT B

21 oL

MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Invoice Submittal No 5 for design services for the Onsite Mega Site Utilities per the contract
approved by the Board of Supervisors.

SUMMARY:

Current

Previous Remaining

Water: Construction Cost
Engineering Design
CE&I

Sewer: Construction Cost
Engineering Design
CE&I

Natural Gas:
Construction Cost
Engineering Design
CE&l

Elevated Water Tank (1 MG)

Construction Cost
Engineering Design
CE&I

Total Construction Cost Onsite Utilities:
Total Engineering Design and CE&I| REVISED

137 executive Drive Suite F « Madison, MS 39110 « Phone: (601) 499-1723 » Fax: (662) 510 2197

$ 741,800.00
$  74,180.00

g 37,090.00 52,967.20

$ 548,500.00
S 64,850.00

$ 32,425.00  $2,594.00

$ 247,750.00

$74,180.00 S 0.00

$34,112.80

$64,850.00 S 0.00

648.50 29,182.50

§ 24,775.00  $1,486.50 $12,635.25 $10,653.25

S 12,387.50

§ 2,765,000.00
% 276,600.00 35,532.5

$12,387.50

$235,110.00 $ 35,958.00

$  138,300.00

Total Invoice § 12,579.70

$ 4,404,050.00
$ 660,607.50

$138,300.00

Total Remaining § 260,604.05




EXHIBLT B

Thank you for the opportunity to serve Madison County on this project.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Aty

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link




eXxUIBTT B
Civil-Link, LLC 8
5779 Gelwell Road, Bullding B E ﬁva HC e

Southaven, MS 38672-
Tel: 462-510-2169 Fax: £52-510-2197

hr@civikink.com

Dale: 1/31/2021
Invoice i: 75071
C-1 Proj. #: 180820-050,001

wwnw.civiklink.com

Bill To: Shelion Vance For: Macdison Mega Site Uity

Madison County Infrasfruciure in Support of Project

P.O. Box 408 Pine

Canfon, MS 320464 Services Through 1/31/2021
Project Project Confract % Previcusly Amount
ID Name Amount Comp. Billed Due
180820-050:001 Waler - Engincering Design $74,180,00 10000 7418000 5000
180820-050:002  Water- CE S $37.090.00 g0 N
180820050003 Sewer-EngineerngDesign | 56485000 10000 $64BE000 5000
180820.050:004  Sewer- CEEI S 242500 1000 $64850 5250400
180820-050:005 Nalural Gas- Enginearing Design $2477500 57.00 | §12.63525 o 51, 486,50
180620-050:006 ~ Nalual Gos-CE&l T 51238750 0.00 i_ofou ) $0.00
180820-050:007 " Hevaled WoierTunk [ng:nscnng Detlgn o sz?a. anoen 8700 5235, nooa S 5553200
180820-050:008 ~ Elevoled Walar Tank - CE2I w1000 000 00 5000

Tolal Amount Due: 1 $12,579.70

The nvoice is due on i /3172021

APPROVED

By timothy.bryan at 1: -07 pm, Apr 23 2021

Page | of |



EXHIBIT B

“Connecting Resources”
April 14, 2021

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite MEGA Site Utilities
Invoice Submittal No 6 Design Services Invoice No 75164 February and March 2021
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Invoice Submittal No 5 for design services for the Onsite Mega Site Utilities per the contract
approved by the Board of Supervisors.

SUMMARY: Current Previous Remaining
Water: Construction Cost $ 741,800.00

Engineering Design 5 74,180.00 $74,180.00 § 0.00

CE&I S 37,090.00 55,192.60 S 2,967.20 $28,930.20
Sewer: Construction Cost S 648,500.00

Engineering Design $ 64,850.00 $64,850.00 s 0.00

CE&| S 32,425.00 $12,970.00 S 3,242.50 $16,212.50
Natural Gas:

Construction Cost $ 247,750.00

Engineering Design 5 24,775.00 $7.184.75 $14,121.75 $ 3,468.50

CE&I S 12,387.50 $12,387.50
Elevated Water Tank {1 MG)

Construction Cost S 2,766,000.00

Engineering Design S 276,600.00 5,532.00 240,642.50 S 30,426.00

CE&I $  138,300.00 $4,149.00 $134,151.00

Total Construction Cost Onsite Utilities:
Total Engineering Design and CE&] REVISED

$ 4,404,050.00
S 660,607.50

Total Invoice $ 35,028.35 Total Remaining § 225,575.70

137 executive Drive Suite F » Madison, MS 39110 « Phone: (601) 499-1723 = Fax: (662) 510 -2197



EXHIBIT 6

Thank you for the opportunity to serve Madison County on this project.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

ki —

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link




EXHIBIT 3
ivil- , : °
LNk, LLC s Invoice

Sculhaven, MS 38672
Tel: 662-510-2169 Fox: 662-510-2197
he@civilink.com Date: 3/31/2021
wvrw . civikink.com Involce #: 75164
C-L Proj. #: 180820-050:001
Bill To: Shelton Vance For: Madison Mego Site. Ulitly
Madison County Infrastructure in Support of Project
P.O. Box 608 Pine ;
Canton, MS 39044 Services Through 3/31/2021
Project Project ‘Contract % Previously Amount
D Name Amount Comp. Blited Due
180820-050:001 Water- Engineering Design $74,180.00 100.00 $74,180.00 $0.00
180820-050:002 Water - CE8J $37.090.00 22.00 $2.967.20 $5,192.40
180820-050:003 Sewer - Engineering Design $64,850.00 100.00 $64,850.00 $0.00
180820-050:004 Sewer - CE81 $32.425.00 50.00 $3.242.50 $12,970.00
180820-050:005 Nolural Gas- Engineering Design $24,775.00 86.00 $14,121.75 $7.184.75
180820-050:006 Natura) Gas - CES - $12.387.50 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
180820-050:007 Hlevated Woler Tank - Engineering Design $276,600.00 89.00 $240.6¢2.00 $5.532.00
180820-050:008 Flevated Waler Tank - CE& $138.300.00 3.00 $0.00 $4,149.00
Tolal Amount Due: | $35.028.35
This twvokce B due on 3/31 12021

)

Page 1ot}



CENTRAL

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON

ExhibtB
A AR CECRMERERIATRAR I [T A0 R

101 WARE ROAD —

PEARL, MS 39208 RECTH
/(p327)
\ _‘ )

601-939-3322
Fax 601-932-8944
Amazon

BILL TO:

Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
03/30/2021 S100251740.001
PAGE NO.
REMIT TO:
CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
PO BOX 5470
PEARL, MS 39288 5470 1 of 1

l SHIP TO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046-0608

214379

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
146 WEST CENTER STREET

C/O CENTRAL RECEIVING

CANTON, MS 39046-3735

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 20214169 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK NET 30 DAYS 03/30/2021 03/29/2021
ORDER QTY | SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
100ft 100ft| PIPE CARBON CASING PE 8" 13.900/ft 1390.00
.188 WALL
Pn: 7050
V4 .ol
gé@é/-‘j __\Z o M
Sigaztare
ﬁa:y;! felh 4 ?FJ -
Srince ane oS
s
Invoice is due by 04/20/2021 Subtotal 1390.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 1.50% late charge. _ S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
APPROVED Payments 0.00
By timothy.bryan at 4:05 pm, May 07, 2021 || Amount Due 1390.00

Printed By: LYNPAC on 4/5/2021 9:53:32 AM




C,a}nton. Municipal Utilities

350

P O Box114
Canton; MS 39046
~Ph0ne 601-859-2921

Bill to:

NND
»
CMU

N

P.O. Box 608

Madison Gounty Board of Supervisors

Canton MS 39046-0608

Eleas

SRR
B

MCBOS-MGA MCBOS MEGA

1.00 MATERIALS&SUPPLIES
1.00 | MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1.00  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1.00 | MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1.00 | MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1.00 | MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION
1.00 | CONSTRUCTICN
1,00 | CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT ij

ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT Ct
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C:I
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C

Central Pipe invoice S100253436 001
TNT Tapping & Supply Invoice 334
Barnett Phillips invoice 2103-589817
Consolldated Pipe invoice 0411707-000-0
Consolidated Pipe invoice 0411708-000-00
Consolidated Pipe invoice 0411776-000-00
Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site Steen Plumbing

Gas Off-site Steen Plumbing

Gas Off-site Steen Plumbing

Gas Off-site Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site HR170 Report 3.25.21-4.21
Gas Off-site HR170 Report 3.25.21-4.21.2
Water Off-site Charge Out Form 3.26.21-4.
Wastewater Off-site Charge Out 3.26-4.21
Gas Off-slte Charge Out Form 3.25.21-4.21
Waggoner Invoice 37874

Waggoner Invoice 37471

Waggoner invoice 37470

CMU Water Off-site HR170 Report 3.25-4.2

CMU Wastewater Off-site HR 170 3.25.21-4,

CMU Gas Off-site HR 170 Report 3.26.21-4.

APPROVED

By timothy.bryan at 4:03 pm, May 07, 2021

iMake all checks payable to Canton Municipal Utllltles.
'If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact

Marty Hopkins @ 601.855.5479,

m.hopkins@cmu.com

$1 73 96
$1,200.00
$8.78
$8,840.00
$3,852.00
$3,430.00
$16,798.00
$16,573.00
$20,320.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$20,200.00
$6,570.00
$2,000.00
$12,140.00
$1,581.58
$1,746.43
$2,622.50
$162.50
$4,025.00
$1,440.00
$1,300.00
$4,200.00
$878.63
$605.62
$2,836.34

1126043

$173.86
$1,200.00
$8.78
$8,840.00
$3,952.00
$3,430.00
$16,798.00
$16,573.00
$20,320.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$20,200.00
$6,570.00
$2,000.00
$12,140.00
$1,681.58
$1,746.43
$2,622.50
$162.50

$4,025.00)

$1,440.00
$1,300.00
$4,200.00
$878.63
$605.62
$2,836.34

N OO R RN R EX 3

$137,104.34

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

-




Exhibit B
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CENIRAL - Invoice
o e v,\:.ves: leea INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
CENTAAL FIPE SUPPLY - AOSON— 04/13/2021 | S100253436.001
Yo : PAGE NO
PEARL, MS 39208 R i . :
§01-939-3322 ?1 ‘“"((};E‘:%%ﬁ 5@ EEE'T;R)%&HPE SUPPLY - JAGKSON
Fax 601-932-8944 APR 16 2071 DAL ME 36288-6470 1 of 1
BILL TO: o .| sHIPTO:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
CcMU cMu
POBOX1 225 N HARGON 8T
CANTON, MS 39046-0114 CANTON, MS 39046-3915
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
5840 20214222 CAMERON DILMORE
" WRITER SHIP VIA - TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK Net 10th Prox 04/13/2021 04/13/2021
ORDER QTY| -SHIP QTY DESCR_IP—TI'EION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
2ea 2ealDI MJ X FLANGED ADAPTER 4" 40.800/ea 81.80
Pn: 1834 .
2ea 2eal4" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 11.580/ea 23.16
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5025
2ea 2ealDl MJ ACC PACK 4" LESS GLAND 12.600/ea 25.20
#MJIBGASD4P
. |Pn: 2009 -
2ea 2eal TYLER UNION LOCKING GLAND 4" FOR 22.000/ea 44.00

PVC PIPE TUFGRIP #113935
Pn: 2104

e

MW/‘) Wekd%

5~

W%m

Sign and Retum Lo Accounts

[;(_)D#_ é)) D D 0 0 O g{lndicale Cost Center

Ao B |
iarton Muniisipal Utilities

s 2 .'-5‘
Payabie hy__&' #{,J./"i A

Invoice is due by 05/10/2021

Past Due invoices may be subject to 1.50% late charge.

Printed By: BETPAT on 4/16/2021 11:05:37 AM

Subtotal

S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 173.96 |/




pping & Suppl
TNT TAPPING & SUPPLY
ATTN: DANJEL TOWNSEND

3343 HIGHWAY 22
EDWARDS, MS 39066

1321

RECEIVED
APR 1 1 2021
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bill To

Canton Municipal Utllities

P.O. Box 114
Canton, MS 32046

Bxhibit B

Invoice

. Invoice No. |

334
Date
03/24/21

X

731-402-6656 {Kevin 601-951 -0008)

IL \DELIVERED ApR 1 4 W
100

Cantol

P.O. Number Project Terms
Due on receipt
ltem Desctiption Quantity Rate Amount
Labor 12" Hot Tap Labor - 3/24/21 Logan Hale 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

Munigipal Utiliiea 12
Sign and Retum to A ounts Payelie by_é:ﬂy_ < i@

Indicate Cost Gepler Mzﬁ

@K . Mw@{«

L

Thank You For Your Business. Subtotal $1,200.00
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $1,200.00




PHILLIPS
Lumber & Home Center

One Stop Building Supply Store

Barnett Phillips
PO Box 590
Canton, MS 39046
601-859-2812
Fax: 601-859-1292

Exhibt B

NN

INVOICE
2103-589817  PAGE 1 OF 1
o AGCOUNT
CANTON MUNICIPA Gas Dept T2 ,
UTILITIES SOLD ON 30412021 3:46:16 PM
P.O. BOX 114 CUST PICKUP
CANTON MS 39046 ERANGH 1500
CUSTOMER PO#  MEGA SIVE 2000072
AT ]
Thank you for your business! CASHIER GM
' "SALESPERSON ~ HOUSE
' ORDERENTRY )
Quantity “|Descriptior

1|EA 26082

b

o2/ 727

/
0

2X6 8 #2 SYP S4S (C2) 8BF/PC

?/_;Bap&_’f)
/aIZK /Z
/7/¥f//
T

2XX
70 /7

A/Mi&%ﬂ"/ 4
] e

jﬁf.a%})gﬁOO y -

//
é

i

Payment Method(s) Buyer: DON HOLTZINGER // 2”:’“}"“ 2;;’
7/{ MS 7.00%|>ales fax -
EXE: 1234-6
Charge to Acct 8.78 5 // Z/ BBD i
4l eposi
Please Pay This 8.78
Amount

o
AL

¢ Y

Signature DON HOLTZINGER



.

ﬁ @ Consobioted Pie & Sopply Coy Sne W WL e94 /D}J/B

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER

t ©

exhib

0411707-000-000
5285 GREEN_ WA 3/29/2021 PAGE
JACKSON R fon (B [ 4 o Fax / Email Copy ' 1oF 1
Acocount No,
041689 CANTON MUNICIPAIL, UTIL.
soLoTo: MAR 3.0 2021 swpTo  INTERSECTION OF HILL RD
A CALL soIiIOIsjgli) 717‘78W
oMU ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CANTON MS 39046
P O BOX™TIz—
JoB: STOCK
CANTON MS 39046
T CBGREORaT NG, T T T T T T T T TS 61 Se0 ; : — — SHp Via
20214165 NET 30 COWBOY
Froigit F.OR, ShpDae Ship From
PREPAID SHIPPING POINT 3/29/2021 CPS-BIRMINGHAM
e Omered _Shipped Back Ordered Product No, Description Unit Price Per Sales Amount
1 2600.0 2600.0 208994 |4 DR%%E%:X4%DR11 PE2708 6500 340.00 CFT 8840.00

WORK ORDER 2000076
EX DATES: 10/11/20,1/10/21,
1/16/21 /11/ /10/

FREIGHT

MW
Airil G 205(
Lt &Zc&{ Canton Municipal Utllities | .
tnodiny it R ) V1Y
Ua‘ﬂ( del)e({.p-(_-] Indicate Gost Center __| éﬂ&@ﬂi&_
Lo pO08B L

| G{M

“le Is Govemned by Consolldated Pipe & Supply's terms & conditions of sale found at www.Consolidatedplpa.com

.00

- Invoice Amount 8,840.00

\ “: DEPT. 3147 P.0. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL, 35287-3147

.\\‘. .




# 47

Nggy@ s e

INVOICE NUMBER

ﬁ Consobidated Pipe & Supply Cou Ine.
N e 7 0411708-000-000
5285 GREEN WAY DRIVE 3/29/2021 -
m JACKSON RE@%EVE@ “Fax | Email Copy lor 1
wourg No.
‘+- 89 CANTON MUNI CIPAL UTIL.
- SOLDTO: swPTe: 225 N. HARGO!
—d MAR 30 2021 CALL 601-521- 7178
N CMU CANTON MS 39046
< oMy 114 | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Jos: STOCK
CANTON MS 39046
Customer Ordsr No. Terms of a0 ShipVia
20214166 NET 30 COWBOY
P BREPAID SHIPPING POINT 312972021 CPS BIRMINGHAM
B Ortered Shipped Back Ordered Product No. Deserption Urit Prico por Salos Amount
i 20.0 520.0 208514 |6 DRISPLX SDR11 PE2708 6500 760.00 CFT 3952.00
GAS PIPE 40 (10/26/20)
WORK ORDER 2000076
FREIGHT . .00
3
ond ¢, PO >
Lo ahoes 9544(
e (wﬂ stacd Ganton Municipsl Utities
4/ L f Sign and Retum to Accounts Hayable UZ
f Indicate Gost Center ___LA &
wjo 9000'()’1[0 20000
fzz 0 W
This Sale Is Governed by Consolidated Pipe & Supply’sterms & conditions of sale found at www.Gonsclidatedpipe.com Involce Amount 3’952_00

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.0. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 352873147



INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
0411776~-000-000
5285 GREEN 4/05/2021 PAGE
JACKSON Fax / Email Copy lor 1
OA‘ 1%%9 MUNICIP. L
4 CANTON AL, UTIL.
soLoTo: APR 06 2021 seto; 325 N. HARGON ST.
oMU ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CANTON MS 39046
P O BOX ITZ=
JOB: STOCK
CANTON MS 39046
Customer Ordar No, Terms of Sale — Shpvia
20214171 NET 30 OUR TRUCK 7699
Froigh, “0.B. Ship Date Ship From
PREPAID SHIPPING POINT | 4[05[2021 _ CPS-JACKSON
Qrdored Shipped ‘| Peoduct No, Description Uit Price per Sales Amount
1 713287 52;%%12 SB 662-25801200~00 TAP 2050.00 EA 2050.00
1 257561 1% MUL A2361-19 MJXFLG GV OL 1350.00 EA 1350.00
1 211510 [12 150 FF RBR BN&G SET 1/8 30.00 EA 30.00
] _
A
.00

Canton Municipg] Utilities

Bign and Reium to Accounts Iabyl"’f ﬁélf
riaisate Qe Onss_ 2001 7/ 7/

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147

This Sale Is Governed by Gonsolidated Pipe & Supply's terms & conditions of sale found at www.Consolidatedpipe.com

{nvolce Amount

3,430.00




Bhbit B

Mega 57

PAGE 1OF
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000072 TITLE: 12 INCH WATER LINE
TL.OCATION: NISSAN PARKWAY EAST SIDE OLD JACKSON ROAD TOHEWY 22 PHASE 7
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: _2-26-2021 DATE: D i~ CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT] QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION LABOR costl oOrpErED| cosT! INSTALLED | COST
A-09 INSTALL 12 INCH C-900 PIPE (0-5 ) DEPTH 7 1500 FT 10,500 10,500 § 10,500
A22 INSTALL 12 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX 800 2 1,600 3| 2,400
A24 CONNECT TO EXJSTING MAIN LINE 800 2 1,600 21 1,600
A-51 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 600 1 600 1 600
A-17 INSTALL 6” GATE VALVE 500 1 500 1 500
A-01 IRON FITTINGS _ 12X6 MJ TEE W/MEGA LUGS 3 140 LBS 420 140 LBS 420
IRON FITTING 12” 45 DEGREE ELBOW /W/ MEGA LUGS 3 126 LBS 378 126 LBS 378
A56 1 SERVICE ASSEMBLY 400 1 400 1 400
TOTAL ] 15,998 ToTAL] 16,798}
[ WORK AUTHORIZATION: ' [P AYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
-:iz_s‘rzDUI INSPECTED BY:% DATE: .3-25-20F)
: ey / : - DATE: 2/2.6 /2/ |

ety Z|

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: DATE:
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Mega Site

o

PAGE 1OF
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000072 TITLE: 12 INCH WATER LINE
LOCATION: NISSAN DRIVE FROM WATER TANK TO RAGSDALEROAD PHASE 6
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: DATE: Al — Al CONTRACTOR: - STEEN PLUMBING
— ———— NS SES—

ONIT] QUANTITY | TOTAL| QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION LABOR cost| ORDERED | coOsT} INSTALLED | _COST
'A-09 TNSTALL 12 INCH C-900 PIPE (0-5 ) DEPTH 7 1000 FT 7,000 1250 FT ] 8750
A2 INSTALL 12 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX 300 2 1,600 2| 1600
A4 CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN LINE 800 2 1,600 51 1600
A0 TRON FITTINGS 12” MJ 90 DEGREE ELBOW W/MEGALUGS | 3 140 LBS 420 140 LBS 420
A-01 TRON FITTING 12” 45 DEGREE ELBOW /W/ MEGA LUGS 3 126 LBS 378 126 LBS 378
A-10 INSTALL 12 INCE PIPE C-900 ( 5-10 FT ) 9 300FT 2.700 300FT 2700
A-56 INSTALL 1 “ SERVICE ASSEMBLY 200 1 400 1 400
A26 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL 50 7YDS 7YDS 350 |
A-52 GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR — 155 25 FT 375

TOTAL | 14,098 TOTAL|] 16,573
WORK AUTHORIZATION: IPaxviENT AUTHORIZ-ATION
VERIFIED BY: SO . DATE: 2- % 2ozl
| AUTHORIZED BY:; MK K DATE:

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: K==z -

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit corapleted form MONTHLY.



Behibit B
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PAGE 10F
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER: WO # 2000072 TITLE: 12° WATER INSTALLATION
LOCATION: PHASE FOUR CALHOUN STATION PKWY PHASE FOUR
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: 1-4-2021 DATE: 1-22-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING

o Tir] QUANTITY ] TOTAL| QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION cost| OrDERED| COST | INSTALLED ] COST
A9 TNSTALL 12° C -900 WATER PIPE_(0-5FT ) 7 1000 FT 7000 | 700077 | 7060
A-10 INSTALL 127 C-900 WATER PIPE ( 5-10 FT ) 9 280 FT 2520 250FT | 2520
£:29 INSTALL 12” PIPE IN CASING 15 60 FT 900 Zo7FT | o0 .
AS1 INSTALL 6" 4 FT FIRE EYDRANT 600 1 600 7/ 400
A-18 INSTALL 12” VALVE & BOX 500 1 500 Vi 500
560 INSTALL 18" STEEL CASING OPEN CUT (0-5 FT) 30 G0 FT 2300 | _zoFT #4500
A-56 INSTALL 1” SERVICE ASSEMBLY 400 1 400 7 200
AA CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN LINE 300 1 800 7 500
Al DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 3 500 LBS 1500 seofbs | 15o%
A-16 INSTALL 6” VALVE & BOX 500 1 500 7 500
A2 TNSTALL 12 X 12 TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & BOX 300 1 300 ] 500

m——r— | /
TOTAL | 20,320 TOTAL |.7 324

WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
VERIFIED BY: - DATE. 7<%~ 202] | INSPECTED BY: | DATE. /-25~22)
| AUTHORIZED BY: M DATE: /-4 20 2/ | AUTHORIZED BY: DATE: 222@]

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: > pate: /2520 /

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.
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CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOBORIZATION FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000072

PAGE 10F

TITLE: 12 WATER LINE PHASE FOUR

LOCATION: CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY
BEGIN COMPLETION .
DATE: _1-4-2021 DATE: 1-22-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT ] QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION COST| ORDERED | COST § INSTALLED § COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 2,000 2,000 2000 2,000
TOTAL { 2,000 TOTAL 2,000
| WORK AUTHORIZATION: _ PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION: __°
VERIFIED BY: — & DATE: /-4/-2o2/ | INSPECTED BY: T DATE: /-257-20%
AUTHORIZED BY: E DATE: AUTHORIZED BY: _* f geadr” AY‘G\W DATE: 340472/
‘ o ,

s
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\WN%& m .um/w -

DATE:

25202 (

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.




PAGE 10OF

75

M CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
-~ TUNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
HM WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000072 TITLE: PHASE THREE 12 “ WATER LINE
( & LOCATION: CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY
BEGIN . COMPLETION
DATE: _12-22-2020 DATE: 1-4-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT | QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY | TOTAL
TTEM NUMBER § DESCRIPTION cost] ORDERED | COST | INSTALLED | COST
B-01 TRACKHOE & OPERATOR 150 10 HR 1500 10 BR 1500
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TOTAL 1500 TOTAL § 1,500
WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
VERIFIED BY: | DATE: 12-20-20 INSPECTED BY: y T — DATE:1-4-2021
AUTHORIZED BY: ——7 | DATE: AUTHORIZED BY: fetn A" ﬂqu DATE:2((S/2] |
; 4 !

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:

DATE: Nﬁ%aﬁx

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY- 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.
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PAGE 10F_.
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM

WORK ORDER NUMBER: _# 2000072 TITLE: PHASE THREE 12 “WATER PIPE
LOCATION: CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: _12-22-2020 DATE: 1-4-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING

. ONIT | QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY § TOTAL
[TEM NUMBER _{ DESCRIPTION LABOR cosT! ORDERED | COST | INSTALLED |} COST
A-09 INSTALL 12 “ C-900 PIPE (0-5 FT) 7 2700 FT 18,900 § 2700 FT 18,900
A-18 INSTALL 12 “ VALVE 500 1 500 1 500
A-56 1 INCH SERVICE ASSEMBLY 400 2 800 2 800

TOTAL | 20,200 TOTAL § 20,200 L~
WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
VERIFIED BY: DATE: /Z-&0-Z& | INSPECTED BY: DATE: /~¢/=&./
AUTHORIZED BY; DATE: AUTHORIZED BY: o ) DATE: /{512
\ ] 7 ; ; i . 7 174 (7
e - =

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: il \\&%\&\\\ \x\\&rlul DATE: 3~ — &\

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.



PAGE 10F

CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION

a UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
:..m WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000076 TITLE: PHASE THREE INSTALLATION OF 4 “ GAS
£ : LINE / W/ WATER LINE
& LOCATION: PHASE THREE CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: 12-22-2020 DATE: 1-4-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT ] QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER _{| DESCRIPTION cost! ORDERED | COST| INSTALLED {_ COST
D-7 INSTALL 4 “ GAS LINE IN DITCH WITH WATER LINE 2.00 2700 FT 5,400 5400 5400
B4 BULLDOZER 80 8 HR 640 3ER 640
B-8 PIPE LAYER. 28 10 HR 280 10 HR 280
B9 - LABORER. 25 10 HR 250 10 HR 250
TOTAL |} 6,570 TOTAL | 6,570
WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
VERIFIED BY: T | DATE: /2 -2/-2¢ | INSPECTED BY: =% o i DATE: J-¢-2(
AUTHORIZED BY: DATE: AUTHORIZED w@é&& g\ DATE: &) L&
Fd rd C L

A N | .
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: mi y/a kﬂwﬁ DATE: J & -2/

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.
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PAGE 10F
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2000076 TITLE: INSTALL 47 GAS LINE
LOCATION: fnbﬁmoﬁz STATION PARKWAY AND HWY 22 PHASE FOUR
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: 1-4-2021 DATE: 722202/ CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
| TNIL] QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY j TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION cosT| ORDERED | COST | INSTALLED} COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING EASEMENT 2,000 2,000 2.000 | 2,000
TOTAL | 2,000 TOTAL L 2,000 "
WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
SATE 2202/ | INSPECIED BY 2=/ Yfe ST DATE. /- 2520 [
DATE: /-4 —2zo2/ | AUTHORIZED BY: __ a” F DATE: 2 J221/24 |

paTE: /25 - 29%/

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: §\ 7>
=N

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.
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B : PAGE 10F
o CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
-+ UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
-8
by WORK ORDER NUMBER: _# 2000076 TITLE: INSTALL 4 INCH GAS LINE
3
nvb LOCATION: CALHOUN PKWY AND HWY 22 PHASE FOUR
BEGIN COMPLETION
DATE: /-4=202Z| DATE: S22 22 CONTRACTOR: _STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT ] QUANTITY | TOTAL | QUANTITY | TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER { DESCRIPTION LABOR COST cosT! ORDERED | COST | INSTALLED§ COST
A-33 6” or 8” B & J STEEL CASING 60 80 FT 4800 s 7T | &/ 500
D-4 DITCH AND COVER 4 INCH GAS LINE 2.50 600 FT 1500 Pl WL
D-07 INSTALL 4 INCH GAS LINE WITH 12 “ WATER 2.00 1280 FT 2560 | s250+F7 | 2520
D-09 INSTALL 4 INCE GAS LINE IN STEEL CASING 2.00 140 FT 280 | s/0F7 | 230
A-61 % STEEL CASING OPEN CUT ( 0-5) DEPTH 50 60 FT 3000 LoF7T | 3s0
30 ET TO CROSS HWY 22 & 60 FT TO CROSS
DENBURY PIPE LINES
TOTAL § 12,140 TOTAL § /2,740
WORK AUTHORIZATION: PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION:
VERIFIED BY: A oo<] | NSPECIED BY: P ~— _—
AUTHORIZED BY: ; /| DATE: /-tf- 202/ | AUTHORIZED BY: \im&\.\h\ p

T .
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: “\\Q\%\mﬁ DATE: \ ~Z5 202 S

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DATLY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.
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HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Pagelofl
Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000072 - Water
Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021

. Pay Code

Activi Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
Dist Pracess Level 20

2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 1.50 43.20
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 2.00 57.60
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 1.50 43.20
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 4.50 129.61
TOTAL 360.02
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/06/2021 1.50 36.99
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 2.00 49.32
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/19/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/20/2021 3.50 86.30
TOTAL 258.91
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 1.00 37.10
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 2.00 74.20
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 2.00 74.20
2000072 505 i REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 2.00 74.20
TOTAL 259.70
Totals Activity 2000072 Engineering 30.00 878.63
2000072 247 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 450 99.77
2000072 349 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 248.14
2000072 384 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 450 108.10
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 03/29/2021 5.00 137.36
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 3.00 82.41
2000072 431 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 152.16
2000072 431 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 3.50 66.57
2000072 443 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 147.34
2000072 445 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 _146.41
2000072 479 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 137.60
2000072 479 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 3.50 60.20
2000072 488 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 136.28
2000072 s06 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 ' 3.50 59.24
TOTAL 1,581.58
Totals Activity 2000072 Construction ’ 75.50 1,581.58



a‘h-'b‘vL;B

Activi

2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
TOTAL

Totals Activity

2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
2000076
TOTAL

2000076

Employee ID

475
310
310
310
447
447
447
474
474
474
474
474
524
524
524

2000076 Construction

406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406
406

382

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work

Canton Municipal Utilities

Pay Code

MR PRRPRRRERRARRERRRBRPRP

R R RErRRRERRRPRPRRR

Pay Code
Description

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

REGULAR PAY

Department:  ALL Pagelofl
Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000076 - Gas
Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021
Date Hours Amount
04/12/2021 3.50 58.48
04/13/2021 8.00 178.03
04/20/2021 .00 178.03
04/21/2021 3.50 77.89
03/30/2021 8.00 149.60
04/09/2021 8.00 149.60
04/13/2021 8.00 149.60
03/26/2021 8.00 137.60
04/01/2021 8.00 137.60
04/07/2021 6.00 103.20
04/20/2021 8.00 137.60
04/21/2021 1.00 17.20
03/30/2021 8.00 128.00
04/07/2021 450 72.00
04/09/2021 450 72.00
1,746.43
95.00 1,746.43
03/26/2021 9.00 250.22
03/29/2021 8.00 230.42
03/30/2021 8.00 230.42
04/01/2021 3.50 100.81
04/07/2021 4.50 129.61
04/08/2021 3.00 230.42
04/09/2021 8.00 230.42
04/12/2021 8.00 230.42
04/13/2021 ' 1.50 43,20
04/14/2021 1.50 43.20
04/15/2021 7.00 201.62
04/19/2021 450 129.61
04/20/2021 6.50 187.22
2,246.59

03/26/2021 8.00 245.28



Name

Billing Address

Service Location

Department

Canton Municipal Utilities
TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM

Vehicle
Truck

Unit No.

Truck

Mini Excavator

20" 7' Trailer

Truck

Truck

Truck

Truck

Truck

Truck

Rate

HTHTHTHTHTHT

Rate
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 75.00
$ 20.00
$ 25.00
$  25.00
$ 25.00
$ 2500
$ 25.00
$ 25,00

|

W | {Wn[n[a e - |

Time Totals

O |

|

L3RV,

|

O

|

NN

- $ -

e ————————

Labor Total 5 -

Equipment Totals

287.50

200.00

600.00

160.00

287.50

200.00

112.50

312.50

200.00

262.50 $ 2,622.50

Y



Canton Municipal Utilities
TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM

stewater:!

Bllling Address

Service Location

Department Rate Time Totals

Vi

T

\

Labor Total S -

|

Rate Equipment Totals
$ 25.00 162,50

Vehicle Unit No.
Truck

$
$
$
$
S -
$
s
$

111

- $ 162,50 7




Canton Municipal Utilities

EXHIB1r 8

TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM

Name

Completion Date

Billing Address

Service Location

WO No. 20-00076-Gas

Department
Reg Hrs
OT Hrs
Reg Hrs
OT Hrs
Reg Hrs
OT Hrs
Reg Hrs
OT Hrs
OT Hrs

Vehicle Unit No.

Truck : i

Truck

Truck

Skid Steer

Trailer

Truck

Truck

Truck

Hours

L | [ [0 [0 [0 [ [

Rate

Rate
25.00

25.00

25.00

80.00
20.00

25.00

25.00
25.00

Time Totals

L
'

L |
'

W
1

R RV
1

Labor Total S =

Equipment Totals
375.00

1,950.00

87.50

280.00

70.00

487.50

775.00

U |40 [ [ [0 [0 - |

600.00 $ 4,025.00

e




- RECEIVED

" ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Exh}la'ﬂ( A

MAR 18 2021 |

P.O. Box 12227

Canton Municipal Utllities
Accounts Payable

Attn: Fershurn Stanford
P.O.Box 114

Canton, MS 39046

Jackson, MS 39236-2227

601-355-9526 Voice
601-352-3945 Fax

March 11, 2021

Project No: 0020241.000
Involce No: 37874
CIMU WO No: 20-00072

MEGA SITE WATER SUPPLY WELL

Phase 000001

Total Fee

Percent Complete

Phase 000002
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remalning
Phase 000003
Fee
Total Fee

Percent Complete

Qutstanding Invoices
Number
37578
Total

Design Phase Services

72,000.00
77.00 Total Earned 55,440,00
Previous Fee Billing 40,320.00
Current Fee Blliing 15,120.00
Total Fee 15,120.00
Total this Phase $15,120.00
Special Services s
Current Prior To-Date
0.00 4,230.55 4,230.55
5,000.00
769.45
Total this Phase 0.00
Bidding, Contracting & Construction Phas
55,000.00
0.00 Total Earned 0.00
Previous Fee Bllling 0.00
Current Fee Billing 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
_ Total this Phase 0.00
L,G:)W,Oéswh:tal this Invoice $15,120.00
Date Balance
1211612020 -13,680.00
-13,680.00

$1,440.00 j

Total Now Due $1,440.00

Canton Municipal Utilities

”“‘4/'2/3 Ji3i2(

Sign and Retum to Accounts Payable b}-'

/ Indicaie Cost Center &Q '(TJCQF z 2
(724



EXHI 61T 4

Project 0020241.000

CMU Mega Site Water Supply Well

Billings to Date

Fea
Labor
Expense
Totals

Current
15,120.00
0.00

0.00
15,120.00

Prior
40,320.00
4,213.75
16.80
44,550.55

Total
55,440.00
4,213.756
16.80
59,670.55

Page 2



ELWBIr 8

g ol o Site

::—.:..—._—
et

i

! ?%%@?EWF D
APR 13 2021 P.O. Bcx 12227
.jl\( coul UNTS PAY ABL Jacksor, MS 39236-2227
Femremiy 601-35i-9526 Voice

601-35,1-3945 Fax

Canton Municipal Utliitles
Accounts Payable

Atin: Fershurn Stanford
P. 0O, Box 114

Canten, MS 39046

November 11,2020

Project No: 0017011.000
Involee No: ! 37471

CMU WO No: {20-00072

CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES - GENERAL SERVICES
rofessianal Services from October 1, 2020 to October 31 2020

R ————— S e Tt i B i B |

Phase 000008 Nissan Parkway R.O.W Staking
Fee
Total Fee 1,300.00
Percent Complete 100.00 Total Earned 1,300.00
Previous Fee Billlng : 0.00
Current Fee Billing 1,300.00
Total Fee 1,300.00
Total this Phase $1,300.00
Total this Invoice $1,300.00 /

Ganton Municipal Utilities
ﬁ M“ w

Sign and Retum io Acoounts Payahle fy.

A20-000712
20—-0067

Indicate Cost Clenter

| 2‘4‘ was@st ot Weder<d s
&C-¢ e e sefwss.

. WK~ y/rs7af
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EYHIBIT B

RECENVED

APR 1 4 2021 PO, Box 12227
o - _ Jackson, MS 39236-2227
W A@GQNER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Enai 601-355-9526 Voice
Logipeanng. 601-352-3945 Fax
Canten Municipal Utilities
Accounts Payable November‘ﬂ, 2020
Attn: Fershurn Stanford Project No: 0017011.000
Canton, MS 38046 CMU WO No: 20-00072
CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES - GENERAL SERVICES
Professional Services from October 1. 2020 to October 31, 2020 _ e = — T —
Phase 000007 Calhoun Parkway R.O.W Staking
Fee
Total Fee } 4,200.00
Percent Complete . 100.00 Total Earned 4,200.00
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Bllling 4,200,00
Total Fee 4,200.00
Total this Phase $4,200.00
: &
Total this Invoice 4,200.00

Ganton Municipal Utilities




EXHIBIT 8

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Page1of1l
Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000072 - Water
Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021

. Pay Code

Activity Employee 1D Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
Dist Process Level 20

2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 1.50 43.20
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 2.00 57.60
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 1.50 43.20
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 4.50 129.61
TOTAL 360.02
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/06/2021 1.50 36.99
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 2.00 49.32
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/19/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/20/2021 3.50 86.30
TOTAL 258.91
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 1.00 37.10
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 2.00 74.20
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 ' 2.00 74.20
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 2.00 74.20
TOTAL 259.70
Totals Activity 2000072 Engineering 30.00 878.63
2000072 247 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 450 99.77
2000072 349 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 248.14
2000072 384 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 4.50 108,10
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 03/29/2021 5.00 137.36
2000072 . 398 1 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021, 3.00 8241
.2000072 431 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 152.16
2000072 431 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 3.50 66.57
2000072 443 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 147.34
2000072 445 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 146.41
2000072 479 i REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 '137.60
2000072 479 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 3.50 60.20
2000072 488 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 136.28
2000072 506 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 3.50 59.24
TOTAL 1,581.58
Totals Activity 2000072 Construction 75.50 1,581.58



ELHd18zT B8

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department: AL Page 1of 1
Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000074 - Wastewater
: Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021

Pay Code
Activi Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000074 495 i REGULAR PAY 03/30/2021 2.50 61.65
2000074 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/05/2021 3.00 73.97
2000074 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/16/2021 1.00 24.66
TOTAL 160.28
2000074 382 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 3.50 107.31
2000074 382 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 8.00 245.28
TOTAL 352.59
2000074 505 2 REGULAR PAY 03/31/2021 1.50 55.65
2000074 505 | REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 1.00 37.10
TOTAL 92.75
Totals Activity 2000074 Engineering 20.50 605.62

Totals Report 20.50 605.62



EXAIBIT 6

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Page 1of1

Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000076 - Gas
Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021

Pay Code
Activity Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000076 475 1 REGULAR PAY 04/12/2021 3.50 58.48
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 178.03
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/20/2021 8.00 178.03
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 3.50 77.89
2000076 447 1 REGULAR PAY 03/30/2021 8.00 149.60
2000076 a47 1 REGULAR PAY 04/09/2021 8.00 149.60
2000076 447 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 8.00 145.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 03/26/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 it REGULAR PAY 04/01/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 i REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021. 6.00 103.20
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/20/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/21/2021 1.00 17.20
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 03/30/2021 8.00 128.00
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 4.50 72.00
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 04/08/2021 4.50 72.00
TOTAL 1,746.43
Totals Activity 2000076 Construction 95.00 1,746.43
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 03/26/2021 3.00 25822
2000076 406 E REGULAR PAY 03/28/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 03/30/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/01/2021 3.50 100.81
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/07/2021 4.50 129.61
2000076 406 z REGULAR PAY 04/08/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/08/2021 8.00 23042
2000076 406 1. REGULAR PAY 04/12/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/13/2021 1.50 43.20
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/14/2021 1.50 43.20
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/15/2021 7.00 201.62
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/19/2021 4.50 129.61
2000076 406 i | REGULAR PAY 04/20/2021 6.50 187.22
TOTAL 2,246.59

2000076 382 1 REGULAR PAY 03/26/2021 8.00 245.28



EXHIBIT A

2000076
2000076
TOTAL

2000076
2000076

2000076
TOTAL

Totals Activity

Totals Report

382
382

505
505
505

2000076 Engineering

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work

[

Canton Municipal Utilities

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

Department: ALL

Employee ID:  ALL - ALL

Work Orders: 2000076 - Gas

Date range: 3/25/2021 - 4/21/2021

03/29/2021 3.50
04/19/2021 3.50
03/31/2021 1.50
04/07/2021 1.00
04/14/2021 1.00
96.50

191.50

Pagelofl

107.31
107.31
459.80

55.65
37.10

37.10
129.85

2,836.34

4,582.77



EXHIBIT &

2 : "
{) BEEG1E 450 ndustrial Drive INVOICE
i PIFE N0 SURPLY
o= Jackson MS 39209 Date Account # Invoice # Due Date
Your single source for water, sewer, gas, drainage and 41212021 MCBOS-39046 61096 5/21/2021
erosion contobneeds~=———- -
RIECEIVIEDD FAX PHONE
) 3
APR 2 3 207
[:\ 2 ] 601-487-7474 601-487-7473
BILL TO BY: v - SHIPTO 2ok
Madison County Board of Supervisors Madison County Board of Supervisors
PO Box 608 Will call at Eagle Pipe
Canton MS 39046 Jackson, MS 39209
POorlOB# TERMS REP ORDER DATE VIA F.0.B. JOB/PROJECT
_ _TimBryan._ .| ___ Net3o ____| WNRP _|___4/19/2021__ [ _WillCall ) __ __Jobsite_. _ | _ . . _ .______ ______} . .
QTy CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT EXT
20 DR25G24 Forcemain/Sewer Plpe - DRZ5 C900 165ps! - Green - 20ft length x 24in diameter (Gasket Joint) 45,00 $00.00
# DR25G24
\
—\
! APPROVED
] |
By timothy.bryan at 10:40 am, May 10, 2021J
|
|
Please make your check payable to Eagle Pipe and Supply, LLC and remlt to the above address. .
Terms are Net30 days. All past due accounts are subject to a finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum). Subtotal $900.00
We will not accept goods returned without permission and then goods are subject to inspection for decislon on possible credit.
To aveid late fees, allow 5 or more days for postal delivery.
" : 0,
Payments on account with a credit card will Incur a 3% transaction fee. Sales Tax (0‘0[’) $0.00
Total $900.00
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Coudo!ic&zfec{ /-Oz'pe 8’ SHPP/y Co., _gnc

5285 GREEN WAY DRIVE
JACKSON MS

132

39204

SOLD TO:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS

PO BOX 608

CANTON

MS 39046

INVOICE DATE
4/19/2021
Original Involice
Account No.
044981 CMU
SHPTO:,  SHOP
' CANTON
J0B: STOCK

- ETNVOICENUMBERS & {~ i sheing
0412039-000-000

ST
L PAGE

lor 1

Aredro

MS 00000

1 11 11 265541 |4 BALLOMAX PEB4 SDR11 2406 218.00 EA 2398.00
POLY VAL

4 4 200067 |4 PERPIPE SDR11 2708 BF TEE 17.00 EA 68.00

500.0 500.0 236651 |#12 YELLOW COPPERHEAD WIRE 13.00 CFT 65.00
SLD 500

4 6 6 247073 |6 BALLOMAX PEB6 SDR11 2406 520.00 EA 3120.00
POLY VAL

5 2 2 208530 |6 PERPIPE SDR11 2708 BF TEE 38.00 ER 76.00

213613 |eX4 PERPIPE SDR11 2708 BF RED 21.00 EA 21.00

7 30 30 241844 |4X8 POLY CASING SPACERS 15.00 EA 450.00

This Sale Is Govarned by Consolidated Plpe & Supply's terms & conditlons of sala found aivmw,CnnsoI!dalndpipn-;mm " indice Amount 6,198.00

N%EPNUT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O, BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM. AL. 35287-3147

€

I LT1gTHx 3



Con.dog:c/afef[ /—2 e &Scppét Co., jm:‘.

INVOICE DATE

INVDICE NUMBER

4/07/2021 0411801-000-000
5285 GREEN WAY DRIVE : PAGE
JACKSON MS 39204 Criginal Invoice lor 1
Account No,
044381 CMU
50LDTO 1P 10: JOBSITE
MADISON COUNTY BOARD CANTON MS 00000
OF SUPERVISORS
PO BOX 608 Jom: STOCK
CANTON MS 39046
Cutlomer Qrder No, Terms of Sale Shia Via
210238 NET 30 CUR TRUCK 5151
Frewght 0.8, Stup Dale Ship From
PREPAID SHIPPING POINT 410712021 CPS-JACKSON
33."' Ordered Shipoed Bauck Ordered Product No. Description Unit Pricay Per Sales Amount
1 5720.0 5720.0 208514 |6 DRISPLX SDR11 PE2708 6500 691.00 CFT 39525 .20

GAS PIPE 40

APPROVED

By timothy.bryan at 9:11 am, May 10, 2021

This Sale is Governed by Consolidated Pipe & Supply's terms & conditlons of sale found at waww, Consolidatedpipe.com

REMIT TO. DEPE, 217 PO BON 2188 DIRMINGILAN. AL, 33287 2147

INVEP

el s Aoy




CENTRAL _

PIPE / VALVES / PITTINGS

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON

R I

Invoice

INVOICE DATE

INVOICE NUMBER

04/28/2021

S5100254420.001

N PrE o
601-939-3322 / (_03 Z :)/ CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
Fax 601-932-8944 PEARL MS 30288-5470 10f3
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
214 &7
MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS 146 WEST CENTER STREET
el ] SEoARE0 C/O CENTRAL RECEIVING
! 3 CANTON, MS 39046-3735
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210280 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK NET 30 DAYS 04/28/2021 04/27/2021
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
**8-12 DAY LEAD TIME **
1ea 1ea|12" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 27.660/ea 27.66
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5050
1ea 1ea|lDl MJ REDUCER 12" X 8" 89.600/ea 89.60
Pn: 2047
4ea 4ea|DI MJ X FLANGED ADAPTER 8" 73.850/ea 295.40
Pn: 1838
Sea 5ea|8" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 14.470/ea 72.35
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5038
3ea 3ea|lDI MJ TEE 8" 131.950/ea 395.85
Pn: 2142
2Zea 2ea|DI MJ 90 ELL 8" 96.140/ea 192.28
Pn: 2305
4dea 4ea|DI MJ 45 ELL 8" 72.450/ea 289.80
Pn: 2278
1ea 1ea|BRONZE CHECK VALVE IMPORT 2" 41.870/ea 41.87
#521TO8LF
Pn: 1708
Gea 6ealCl VALVE BOX 56258 COMPLETE 42.630/ea 255.78
(27"-37") #6005 VB262
Pn: 3867
Subtotal
S&H Charges
Tax
Payments
Amount Due

Printed By: PAUMIL on 5/12/2021 8:38:22 AM




ST

X_CENTRAL

&= PIPESURPLYAINC

PIPE f VALVES / FITTINGS

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
101 WARE ROAD
PEARL, MS 39208

601-939-3322

Fax 601-932-8944

BILL TO:

IR RN LR R

Invoice

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
04/28/2021 S100254420.001
PAGE NO.
REMIT TO:
CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
PO BOX 5470
PEARL, MS 39288-5470 20f3

SHIP TO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046-0608

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
146 WEST CENTER STREET

C/O CENTRAL RECEIVING

CANTON, MS 39046-3735

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210280 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK NET 30 DAYS 04/28/2021 04/27/2021
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
Sea 5ea|DI MJ SWIVEL X SOLID HYDRANT 120.780/ea 603.90
ADAPTER 8" X 13"
Pn: 1990
40ft 40ft|PIPE PVC CL/235 C900 8" DR-18 15.130/ft 605.20
Pn: 11075
Sea 5ea|8" 150# FLANGE PACK RR FF 1/8" 14.470/ea 72.35
THICK PLATED BOLTING
Pn: 5038
100ea 100ea|CS MACHINE NUT PLATED 3/4" (NC) 0.200/ea 20.00
Pn: 5574
100ea 100ea|FLAT WASHER PLATED 3/4" 0.210/ea 21.00
Pn: 5621
50ft 50ft{CS ALL THREAD ROD 3/4" PLATED 2.160/t 108.00
(10' LENGTHS)
Pn: 1615
42ea 42ea|TYLER UNION LOCKING GLAND 8" FOR 35.020/ea 1470.84
PVC PIPE TUFGRIP #534563
Pn: 2106
42ea 42ea|lDI MJ ACC PACK 8" LESS GLAND 12.600/ea 529.20
#MJBGASQ8P
Pn: 2011
1ea 1ea|FORD BRASS SADDLE DS 8" X 3/4" CC 134.340/ea 134.34
#202B-962-CC3 (9.05"-9.62")
Pn: 6191
Subtotal
S&H Charges
Tax
Payments
Amount Due

Printed By: PAUMIL on 5/12/2021 8:38:22 AM




CENTRAL

PIPE / VALVES / FITTINGS

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
101 WARE ROAD

PEARL, MS 39208

601-939-3322

Fax 601-932-8944

BILL TO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX 608
CANTON, MS 39046-0608

A TR T

Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
04/28/2021 S100254420.001
PAGE NO.
REMIT TO!
CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON
PO BOX 5
PEARL, MS 39288«5470 3 Of 3

SHIP TO:

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
146 WEST CENTER STREET
C/O CENTRAL RECEIVING
CANTON, MS 39046-3735

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210280 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK NET 30 DAYS 04/28/2021 04/27/2021
ORDER QTY | SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
lea 1ea|FORD BRASS CORP STOP 3/4" 35.580/ea 35.58
#F1000-3-G-NL CC X CTS
Pn: 3256
Printed Hayg ~—  F Itsas
Invoice is due by 05/28/2021 Subtotal 5261.00
Past Due invoices may be subject to 1.50% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 5261.00
Printed By: PAUMIL on 5/12/2021 8:38:22 AM




